TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI212215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/08/2024

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Herman's Supply Company, Inc.		04/08/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	One ABC Parkway	
City:	Beloit	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53511	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5261966	HERMAN'S SUPPLY COMPANY
Registration Number:	5336088	H HERMAN'S SUPPLY COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6083635329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (608) 368-2779

Email: tyler.williams@abcsupply.com

Mr. Tyler Williams **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: One ABC Parkway

Beloit, WISCONSIN 53511 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tyler Williams
SIGNATURE:	Tyler Williams
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=23_ABC-DE Cert of Merger_Hermans DE_2024 04 08#page1.tif source=23 ABC-DE Cert of Merger Hermans DE 2024 04 08#page2.tif source=23 ABC-DE Cert of Merger Hermans DE 2024 04 08#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0252

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HERMAN'S SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2024, AT 6:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203313278

Date: 04-23-24

2746500 8100M

SR# 20241357654

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:52 PM 04/08/2024 FILED 06:52 PM 04/08/2024 SR 20241357654 - File Number 2746500

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

HERMAN'S SUPPLY COMPANY, INC. (a Delaware corporation) (the Subsidiary)

WITH AND INTO

AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC. (a Delaware corporation) (the Corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Herman's Supply Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation remaining the surviving corporation:

FIRST: The Corporation was incorporated pursuant to the DGCL on May 1, 1997.

SECOND: The Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of the Subsidiary, a corporation organized under the DGCL on February 18, 2016.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the following resolutions duly adopted by unanimous written consent on April 1, 2024, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL:

WHEREAS, upon closing of the transactions approved above, the Corporation will be the sole holder of all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Herman's Supply Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"); and

WHEREAS, it is deemed advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation that the Corporation merge the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Merger"), so that the separate existence of the Subsidiary will cease as soon as the Merger will become effective, and the Corporation will continue as the surviving corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President, any Vice President, Treasurer, Secretary, Assistant Secretary, and any other officer of the Corporation (each such person, an "Authorized Officer") be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to prepare and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions, and to file the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware and pay any fees related to such filing.

Certificate of Ownership and Merger Page 1 of 2 FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers be, and each hereby is, authorized and directed to take all further actions, whether within or without the State of Delaware that may be in any way necessary or proper to effect the Merger.

FOURTH: The Corporation will be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

FIFTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger will be the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation, as the surviving corporation of the Merger.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger will become effective on the date this Certificate is filed with the office of the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this the 8th day of April 2024

AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.

Name: Tyler D. Williams

Its: Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 05/06/2024